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County Contacts  

Child Welfare Complaints 

County  Contact Person/ Position Address Telephone FAX E-Mail 

Adams  Erin Schiferl, 
CPS/YF 
 
Diane Osborn, Agency Client 
Rights Spec. 
 
Michelle Waltemath, 
County Civil Rights 

108 East North  
Friendship, WI 53934-0500  
 
 

(608) 339-4356  
 
 
(608) 339-4344 
 
 
(608) 339-4547 

(608) 339-4585 eschiferl@co.adams.wi.us. 
 
 
dosborn@co.adams.wi.us 
 
 
michelle.waltemath@co.adams.wi.us 

Ashland  Terry Barningham 
Supervisor  

630 Sanborn Ave.  
Ashland, WI 54806  

(715) 682-7004  (715) 682-7924  achsd@hsd.co.ashland.wi.us   

Barron  Karla Broten 
Children’s Service Program 
Mgr.  

335 E. Monroe Ave., Room 338 
Barron, WI 54812  

(715) 537-6359  (715) 537-6848 karla.broten@co.barron.wi.us   

Bayfield  Cheryl Hanson  
Supervisor  

Courthouse, 117 East 5th Street 
P.O. Box 100 
Washburn, WI 54891-0100  

(715) 373-6144  (715) 373-6130  baycodhs@bayfieldcounty.org   

Brown  Jenny Hoffman- Community 
Services Administrator 

111 North Jefferson Street  
PO Box 22188 
Green Bay, WI 54305  

(920) 448-6126   (920) 448-6126  Hoffman_jl@co.brown.wi.us  

Buffalo  Dave Rynders, Director  407 South Second Street  
P.O. Box 517  
Alma, WI 54610-0517  

(608) 685-6304 (608) 685-3342 dave.rynders@co.buffalo.wi.us  

Burnett  Allison Fern 
Director 

7410 County Rd K, Suite 280 
Siren, WI 54872-9043  

(715) 349-7600 (715) 349-2145 afern@burnettcounty.org  

Calumet  Kaye Lynn Berg 
Children, Youth and Families 
Division Manager 

206 Court Street  
Chilton, WI 53014  

(920) 849-1400  
Toll-Free: 
(833) 620-2730 

(920) 849-1468  Kayelynnberg@calumetcounty.org  

Chippewa  Pauline Spiegel 
Director’s Admin Asst. 

711 North Bridge St., Room 305 
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729  

(715) 726-7788 (715) 726-7816 pspiegel@co.chippewa.wi.us  

Clark  Trena Abbott 
Children and Family Supervisor 

517 Court Street, Room 502 
Neillsville, WI 54456-1976  

(715) 743-5233 (715) 743-5242 trena.abbott@co.clark.wi.us  

 

Columbia  Katie Day 
Children and Families Division 
Administrator 

2652 Murphy Rd,  
P.O. Box 136  
Portage, WI 53901  

(608) 742-9234 (608) 742-9700  Katie.Day@co.columbia.wi.us  

Crawford  Dan McWilliams   
Director  

225 N Beaumont, Suite 326 
Priaire du Chien, WI  53821 

(608) 326-0248  (608) 326-4395  dmcwilliams@crawfordcountywi.org  
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Dane  Julie Ahnen 
Manager of Child Protective 
Services  

1202 Northport Drive 
Madison, WI 53704  

(608) 242-6269  (608) 242-6273  ahnen@countyofdane.com   

Dodge  Alyssa Schultz, Clinical & 
Family Services Division 
Manager 
Sheila Drays 

143 East Center Street 
Juneau, WI 53039-1330  

(920) 386-3492  
 
 
920-386-3767 

(920) 386-3533  aschultz@co.dodge.wi.us  
 
 
sdrays@co.dodge.wi.us 

Door  Doreen Goddard 
Child Welfare Supervisor 

421 Nebraska Street  
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235  

(920) 746-2300  (920) 746-2355  dgoddard@co.door.wi.us  

Douglas  Cindy Ellefson 
Youth and Family Services 
Supervisor 
 
Dave Longsdorf, Deputy 
Director 

1316 North 14th Street, Suite 400 
Superior, WI 54880  

(715)395-1304 
 
 
 
 
(715) 395-1247 

(715) 395-1257 cindy.ellefson@douglascountywi.org 

 

 

Dave.longsdorf@douglascountywi.org 

Dunn  Lori Radcliffe 
Family & Children’s Services 
Manager  

3001 State Highway 12 East   
Suite 160 
Menomonie, WI 54751  

(715) 231-2757  (715) 232-5987 lradcliffe@co.dunn.wi.us   

Eau Claire  Sue Schleppenbach, 
Support Services Unit Spvr 

721 Oxford Avenue  
P.O. Box 840  
Eau Claire, WI 54702-0840  

(715) 839-1885  (715) 831-5784 Sue.Schleppenbach@co.eau-claire.wi.us.  

Florence  Jen Steber  
Director  

Courthouse, P.O. Box 170  
501 Lake Avenue  
Florence, WI 54121  

(715) 528-3296  (715) 528-3341  jsteber@co.florence.wi.us  

Fond du Lac  Richard Gedemer 
Deputy Director 

87 Vincent Street  
P.O. Box 1196  
Fond du Lac, WI 54935-4510   

(920) 929-3422 (920) 929-3447  Richard.gedemer@fdlco.wi.gov  

Forest  Jody Jensen  
Director  

Forest County Courthouse  
200 East Madison Street  
Crandon, WI 54520  

(715) 478-3351  (715) 478-2847  dssdirector@forestcountydss.com    

Grant  Fred Naatz  
Director  

8820 Hwy. 35 & 61 South  
P.O. Box 447  
Lancaster, WI 53813  

(608) 723-2136  (608) 723-4834  fnaatz@co.grant.wi.gov  

Green  Dee Jaye Miles  
CPS Supervisor  

N3152 Highway 81  
Monroe, WI 53566  

(608) 328-9384  (608) 328-9480  djmiles@gchsd.org 

Green Lake  Sue Sleezer, Director  571 County Road A  
P.O. Box 588  
Green Lake, WI 54941-0588  

(920) 294-4070  
(800)-664-3588  

(920) 294-4139  Ssleezer@co.green-lake.wi.us    

Iowa  Tom Slaney 
Director  

109 West Fountain Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533  

(608) 935-9311  (608) 935-9754  tom.slaney@iowacounty.org  
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Iron  Cally Kilger 
Director  

Courthouse  
300 Taconite Street, Suite 201 
Hurley, WI 54534  

(715) 561-3636  (715) 561-2128  kilgerc@ironcountywi.org  

Jackson  Vacant 
Children & Family Services 
Manager 
 

420 Highway 54 West  
P.O. Box 457  
Black River Falls, WI 54615  

(715) 284-4301  
X 341 

(715) 284-7713  

Jefferson  Brent Ruchlow, Child & 
Family Division Manager 

1541 Annex Rd 
Jefferson, WI  53549 

(920) 674-8148 (920) 674-6113 brentr@jeffersoncounty.wi.gov  

Juneau  Dawn Buchholz, Director 
 

220 East LaCrosse Street  
Mauston, WI 53948  

(608) 847-9472  (608) 847-9421  dbuchholz@co.juneau.wi.us   

Kenosha  Nancy Ramsey 
Lead Supervisor  
 
Ron Rogers, Director DCFS 

8600 Sheridan Road, Suite 200 
Kenosha, WI 53143  

(262) 605-6563  
 
 
(262) 605-6528 

1-(262) 605-6570 Nancy.Ramsey@kenoshacounty.org  
 
 
Ron.Rogers@kenoshacounty.org  

Kewaunee  Corinne Konkol, Children and 
Families Manager 

810 Lincoln St 
Kewaunee, WI 54216  

(920) 388-7158  (920) 388-2122  konkol.corinne@kewauneeco.org  

La Crosse  Lila Barlow – CPS manager 
 
 
Renee Weston, 
Client Rights Grievance 
Coordinator  

300 North Fourth Street  
P.O. Box 4002  
La Crosse, WI 54602-4002  

(608) 785-6060  
 
 
 

(608) 785-6095 
 

(608) 785-6443 lbarlow@lacrossecounty.org    
 
 
 

rweston@lacrossecounty.org 

Lafayette  Margaret Sutter 
Financial Manager 
 

15701 County Road K, Suite 3 
Darlington, WI  53530-9251 

608-776-4941 
Ext. 341 

608-776-4914 msutter@lchsd.org  

Langlade  Ron Barger  
Director  

1225 Langlade Road  
Antigo, WI 54409  

(715) 627-6500  (715) 627-6295  rbarger@co.langlade.wi.us 
 

Lincoln  Renee Krueger  
Director 

801 North Sales Street  
Suite 209 
Merrill, WI 54452  

(715) 539-2501  (715) 539-8052 rkrueger@co.lincoln.wi.us  

Manitowoc  Nancy Randolph  
Division Manager 

926 South 8th Street  
Manitowoc, WI 54220  

(920) 683-4337 (920) 683-4243 nancyrandolph@co.manitowoc.wi.us   

Marathon  Stacie Burrows  
Child Welfare Manager 

400 East Thomas Street  
Wausau, WI 54403-6498  

(715) 261-7500  (715) 261-7510  stacia.burrows@co.marathon.wi.us    

Marinette  Quin Hanson  
Manager 

2500 Hall Avenue, Suite B 
Marinette, WI 54143-1604  

(715) 732-7797  (715) 732-7667 qhanson@marinettecounty.com 

Marquette  Mandy Stanley 
Director 

428 Underwood Ave 
PO Box 405 
Montello, WI  53949 

(608) 297-3124  (608) 297-8718  mstanley@co.marquette.wi.us 
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Menominee  Norman Shawanokasic, 
Operation Manager 

Box 280  
Keshena, WI 54135  

(715) 799-3861  (715) 799-3517  norm@co.menominee.wi.us   

Milwaukee  Quintetta Britton 
Client Rights Specialist 
Division of Milwaukee Child 
Protective Services   

635 N 26th St 
Milwaukee, WI 53233  

(414) 343-5745   (414) 220-7062  Quinetta.Britton@wisconsin.gov 

Monroe  Ron Hamilton  
Director  

Community Services Ctr, 
14301 County Highway B, Bldg A  
Sparta, WI 54656-4509  

(608) 269-8629  (608) 269-8935 ron.hamilton@co.monroe.wi.us   

Oconto  Jody Armogost  
Deputy Director  

501 Park Avenue  
Oconto, WI 54153-1612  

(920) 834-7018  (920) 834-6889  Jody.armagost@co.oconto.wi.us   

Oneida  Beth Hoerchler, 
CPS Supervisor 

Oneida County Courthouse  
P.O. Box 400  
Rhinelander, WI 54501  

(715) 362-5695  (715) 362-7910  oneidadss@dss.co.oneida.wi.us   

Outagamie  Melissa Blom 
Children, Youth and Families 
Division Manager  

401 S. Elm St. 
Appleton, WI 54911  

(920) 832-5161 (920) 832-5180 Melissa.Blom@outagamie.org  

Ozaukee  Kim Quam  
Children Welfare Manager  

121 West Main Street  
Port Washington, WI 53074  

(262) 284-8227  (262) 284-8103 kquam@co.ozaukee.wi.us   

Pepin  Paula Winter  
Director  

740 Seventh Avenue West  
P.O. Box 39  
Durand, WI  54736-0039 

(715) 672-8941  
X. 158 

(715) 672-8593 pwinter@co.pepin.wi.us  

Pierce  Ronald Schmidt 
Director  

412 West Kinne  
P.O. Box 670  
Ellsworth, WI 54011  

(715) 273-6766  (715) 273-6862 Ronald.schmidt@co.pierce.wi.us 
  

Polk  Tonya Eichelt, Director  Polk County Government Center 
100 Polk County Plaza, Suite 50 
Balsam Lake, WI 54810  

(715) 485-8451 
 

(715) 485-8490  
 

tonya.eichelt@co.polk.wi.us   
 

Portage  Kim Vagueiro 
Children, Youth and Family 
Coordinator 

817 Whiting Avenue  
Stevens Point, WI 54481  

(715) 345-5921 (715) 345-5966  vagueirok@co.portage.wi.us 

Price  Marilyn Schreuder  
Director  

104 South Eyder Avenue  
P.O. Box 88  
Phillips, WI 54555  

(715) 339-2158  (715) 339-4018  hsd@co.price.wi.us   

Racine  Kerry Milke  
Manager, Youth Services  

1717 Taylor Avenue  
Racine, WI 53403  

(262)-638-6511 (262) 638-6369 kerry.milkie@goracine.org 

Richland  Jessica Stanek 
Supervisor 
 
Angie Rizner 

221 West Seminary Street 
Richland Center, WI 53581  

(608) 649-5708 
 
 
(608) 647-8821 

(608) 647-6611 Jessica.stanek@co.richland.wi.us 
 
 
Angie.Rizner@co.richland.wi.us 
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Rock  Tera O’Connor, Deputy 
Director 

3530 North County Trunk F  
Janesville, WI 53547-1649  

(608) 757-5487  (608) 757-5204  tera.o’connor@co.rock.wi.us 

Rusk  Ashley Nelson  
Child Welfare Supervisor  

311 East Miner Ave, Suite C240 
Ladysmith, WI 54848  

(715) 532-2299  (715) 532-2126 anelson@ruskcountywi.us  

Sauk  Sharon Boesl, Deputy Director 505 Broadway,  
P.O. Box 29  
Baraboo, WI 53913  

(608) 355-4206  (608) 355-4299 sharon.boesl@saukcountywi.gov 

Sawyer  Paul Grahovac 
Director 

10610 Main St , Suite 224 
Hayward, WI 54843  

(715) 634-4806  (715) 634-5387  pgrahovac@sawyerhs.hayward.wi.us  

Shawano  Jennifer Stuber, Manager 607 E Elizabeth St 
Shawano, WI 54166  

(715) 526-4700  (715) 526-4759  Jennifer.Stuber@co.shawano.wi.us 

Sheboygan  Scott Shackelford 
Child & Family Services Mgr. 

1011 North 8th Street  
Sheboygan, WI 53081  

(920) 459-3251 (920) 459-4009 scott.shackelford@sheboygancounty.com 

St. Croix  Julie Krings,  
Children Services Admin.  

1752 Dorset Lane  
New Richmond, WI 54017  

(715) 246-8238  (715) 246-8412 julie.krings@co.saint-croix.wi.us 

Taylor  Liza Daleiden, Deputy Director 540 East College Street 
Medford, WI 54451  

(715) 748-3332  (715) 748-3342  liza.daleiden@co.taylor.wi.us 

Trempealeau  Erin Herber 
Family & Children Services 
Supervisor 

P.O. Box 67  
Whitehall, WI 54773-0067  

(715) 538-2311  (715) 538-4274 erinh@tremplocounty.com 

Vernon  Pamela Eitland 
Director  

318 Fairlane Drive, Suite 100 
Viroqua, WI 54665  

(608) 637-5210  (608) 637-5505 peitland@vernoncounty.org 

Vilas  Helga Low  
Supervisor  

Courthouse, 330 Court Street  
Eagle River, WI 54521  

(715) 479-3668  (715) 479-3728  helow@co.vilas.wi.us  

Walworth  Lisa Broll 
Children and Families Mgr 

W4051 County Road NN 
Elkhorn, WI 53121  

(262) 741-3343   (262) 741-3217 lbroll@co.walworth.wi.us  

Washburn  Sue Selzler 
Child Welfare Supervisor  

P.O. Box 250  
Shell Lake, WI 54871  

(715) 468-4747  (715) 468-4753 sselzler@co.washburn.wi.us  

Washington  Sandra Hoefert  
Deputy Director 
 
Coral Kline 
Children and Families Mgr. 

333 East Washington 
West Bend, WI 53095  

(262) 335-4610  
 
 
 
(262) 335-4565 

(262) 335-4709 sandy.hoefert@co.washington.wi.us 
 
 
 
coral.kline@co.washington.wi.us 

Waukesha  Kathy Mullooly  
Division Manager Access/IA 
 
Lisa Roberts, Division 
Manager, Ongoing  

514 Riverview Avenue  
Waukesha, WI 53188  

(262) 548-6832  
 
 
(262) 548-7241 

(262) 896-3375 kmullooly@waukeshacounty.gov 
 
 
LRoberts@waukeshacounty.gov  
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Waupaca  Lana Draeger  
Client Rights Specialist  

811 Harding Street  
Waupaca, WI 54981  

(715) 258-6364  (715) 258-6409  Lana.Draeger@co.waupaca.wi.us 

Waushara  Greg Erickson 
Interim Director 

P.O. Box 1230  
Wautoma, WI 54982  

(920) 787-6550 (920) 787-0421 greg.erickson@co.waushara.wi.us 

Winnebago  Annette Beattie  
Child Welfare Division Mgr  

P.O. Box 2187 
Oshkosh, WI 54903  

(920) 236-4600  (920236-1222  abeattie@co.winnebago.wi.us 

Wood  Beth Ferdon 
Child and Families Manager 
 
 
 

Courthouse, P.O. Box 8095  
400 Market Street  
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495  
 
630 South Central Ave, Suite 404 
Marshfield, WI 54449  

(715) 421-8600 
 
 
 
 (715) 387-6374  

(715) 421-8693  
 
 
 
(715) 387-6672  

eferdon@co.wood.wi.us 
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